

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 406/2014

Rookmani Devi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Madhuri Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 24/1996

Smt.kani Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Smt.rukmani Devi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Lokesh Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.C. Taylor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

06/11/2023

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 406/2014

On death of appellant no.1 Rookmani Devi, an application is filed to mark word "delete and died during pendency of appeal" against the appellant no.1 Rookmani Devi as legal representatives of Rookmani Devi were already on record.

Considered the same.

Learned counsel for respondent has no objection.

Therefore, the application is allowed. The word "died" during pendency of appeal is marked against appellant no.1 Rookmani Devi.



[CFA-406/2014]

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 24/1996

Learned counsel for appellant requests for time.

List on 30.11.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /86-87