

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 24/1996

Smt. Kani Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rukmani Devi

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 406/2014

Rookmani Devi & Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Madhuri Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mangal Chand Taylor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Lokesh Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

Put up before another Bench.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J