

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 24/1996

Smt.kani Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Smt.rukmani Devi

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 406/2014

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ranjan Kumar Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Mangal Chand Taylor, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rohan Agarwal, Adv. & Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

18/04/2026

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed an application under Section 151 of CPC for seeking stay in this matter, however, the same has not been listed today in the cause-list. Learned Senior Counsel further submits that copy of the stay application has already been supplied to learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file reply to the stay application.

Office is directed to list the stay application on the next date of hearing.

List these appeals on 05.05.2026, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J